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US.Department Kansas Division 6111 SW 29" Street, Suite 100
of Transportation Topeka, Kansas 66614-4271

Federal Highway
Administration

May 6, 2009

FHWA Approval of the 2™ Quarter
Amendment to the FY 2009 Kansas
Statewide Transportation Improvement
Program (STIP)

Ms. Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Kansas Department of Transportation
Eisenhower State Office Building
Topeka, Kansas 66603

Dear Ms. Miller:

As requested by your April 20, 2009 letter, our office has reviewed the FY 2009 2" quarter STIP
amendment. We have determined that the amendment is based on a statewide transportation
planning process that substantially meets the requirements of 23 U.S.C. 135,49 U.S.C. 5304 and
23 CFR 450. Based on our review, the STIP amendment is approved.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Steve Foust at (785)
271-2448, Extension 221.

Sincerely yours,

Sy N i~

for J. Michael Bowen, P.E.
Division Administrator
Federal Highway Administration

Joan Roeseler, FTA, joan.roeseler@dot.gov
Susie Lovelady, KDOT, lovelady@ksdot.org
Sondra Clark, KDOT, sondrac(@ksdot.org
Lanny Campbell, KDOT, lanny@ksdot.org
Linda Fritton, KDOT, Linda@ksdot.org
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION http://www.ksdot.org

April 20, 2009

J. Michael Bowen, P.LE.

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration
6111 SW 29" Street

Topeka, Kansas 66614

RE: FY 2009 — STIP 2" QUARTER SUMMARY

Dear Mr. Bowen:

The projects on the enclosed amendment list to the FY 2009 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) were published in the Kansas Register for public comment. Since
the comment period for these projects has been concluded, we request that they be added to the
FY 2009 STIP.

If you have any questions, please contact Susie Lovelady at 785-296-0281.

Sincerely,

i
Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Enclosure

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION
Dwight D. Eisenhower State Office Building
700 S.W. Harrison Street: Topeka, KS 66603-3745 « (785) 296-3461 = Fax: (785) 296-1095

Hearing Impaired - 711 * c-mail: publicinforaksdot.org * Public Access at North Entrance of Building



K-18
UsS-54
K-18

Us-177

COUNTY
NAME
MARION
SUMNER
SUMNER
NEMARA
GEARY
SEWARD
GEARY
STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE
CHASE
STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE
GEARY
ATCHISON
ATCHISON
BROWN
MARSHALL

KDOT
PROJECT
NUMBER
C-4264-01
C-4427-02
C-4488-01
C-4490-01
K-6795-02
K-7283-04
KA-0979-01
KA-1537-01
KA-1538-01
KA-1539-01
KA-1540-01
KA-1541-01
N/A
U-21538-02
X-2747-01
X-2748-01
X-2749-01
X-2750-01

PROJECTS TO BE AMENDED TO 2ND QTR - FISCAL YEAR 2009 STIP

WORK
DESCRIPTION TYPE
RS-424 OVER TRIB TO DOYLE CR 3.5 MI E OF PEABODY GRBRS
SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION IN OXFORD PEDBI
SMIW & 1 M S OF CALDWELL OVER BLUFF CR GRBRS
3.5 MILES SOUTH AND 3.0 MILES WEST OF BERN GRBRS
NORTH OF EAST JCT I-70, NE TO GEARY/RILEY CO LN SEED
OK/KS ST LN NE TO WESTERN AVE IN LIBERAL SEED
ON K-18 IN JUNCTION CITY AT SPRING VALLEY ROAD INTER
KIOSKS FOR NATIVE STONE & PRAIRIE TRAIL SB SHHWP
UPDATE KANSAS SB PROGRAM MANAGEMENT PLAN SHHWP
PIONEER BLUFFS PRAIRIE INFO & EDUCATION CENTER SHHWP
SCENIC BYWAY CONFERENCE FY 2010 SHHWP
COMPREHENS!IV ACTION PLAN FOR MARKETING/PR SHHWP
KDWP RECREATIONAL TRAIL PROJECTS SPECL
SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION IN JUNCTION CITY PEDBI
UPRR & HAMILTON ROAD NW OF LANCASTER FLTSG
UPRR & GREELEY ROAD NW OF LANCASTER FLTSG
UPRR & BITTERSWEET ROAD EAST OF SABETHA FLTSG
UPRR & E ROAD EAST OF BAILEYVILLE FLTSG

4/16/2009

(L]

PROJ

LEN
0.150
0.000
0.100
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

FIA
PROJECT
NUMBER
C426(401)
C442(702)
C448(801)
C449(001)
K679(502)
K728(304)
A097(901)
A153(701)
A153(801)
A153(901)
A154(001)
A154(101)
RT05(001)
U215(902)
X274(701)
X274(801)
X274(901)
X275(001)

FUND

CODE
BRS
SKRTS
BRS
8RO

NHS
HPD
S8
S8

SB
RT
SRTS
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP
HSIP

WORK EXPECTED
PRO- PHASE F/ATO
RATA ESTIMATE OBLIGATE
80.00 457,000 365600
100.00 250,000 250,000
80.00 1,328,000 1,062,400
8000 888,000 710400
10000 153000 153,000
80.00 49,000 39,200
10000 888,000 888,000
80.00 95500 76,400
8000 200000 160,000
8000 170479 126383
80.00 34500 27,600
80.00 150,000 120,000
100.00 1,147,640 1,147,640
10000 250,000  250.000
10000 261,000  261.000
10000 261,000 261,000
10000 241,000 241,000
10000 226,000 226,000

WORK
PHASE
CONST
PE/CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
ROW
PE/CONST
PE
PE/CONST
PE
PE
CONST
PE/CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST

PLANNED
YEAR
OBLIGATION
2009

2009
2010
2010



