

Federal Highway Administration Kansas Division

6111 SW 29th Street, Suite 100 Topeka, Kansas 66614-4271

May 6, 2009

FHWA Approval of the 2nd Quarter Amendment to the FY 2009 Kansas Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)

Ms. Deb Miller Secretary of Transportation Kansas Department of Transportation Eisenhower State Office Building Topeka, Kansas 66603

Dear Ms. Miller:

As requested by your April 20, 2009 letter, our office has reviewed the FY 2009 2nd quarter STIP amendment. We have determined that the amendment is based on a statewide transportation planning process that substantially meets the requirements of 23 U.S.C. 135, 49 U.S.C. 5304 and 23 CFR 450. Based on our review, the STIP amendment is approved.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Steve Foust at (785) 271-2448, Extension 221.

Sincerely yours,

Stophen H. Fourt

for J. Michael Bowen, P.E. Division Administrator Federal Highway Administration

Joan Roeseler, FTA, joan.roeseler@dot.gov Susie Lovelady, KDOT, lovelady@ksdot.org Sondra Clark, KDOT, sondrac@ksdot.org Lanny Campbell, KDOT, lanny@ksdot.org Linda Fritton, KDOT, Linda@ksdot.org





http://www.ksdot.org

April 20, 2009

J. Michael Bowen, P.E. Division Administrator Federal Highway Administration 6111 SW 29th Street Topeka, Kansas 66614

RE: FY 2009 - STIP 2nd QUARTER SUMMARY

Dear Mr. Bowen:

The projects on the enclosed amendment list to the FY 2009 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) were published in the Kansas Register for public comment. Since the comment period for these projects has been concluded, we request that they be added to the FY 2009 STIP.

If you have any questions, please contact Susie Lovelady at 785-296-0281.

Sincerely,

Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Enclosure

PROJECTS TO BE AMENDED TO 2ND QTR - FISCAL YEAR 2009 STIP

		KDOT			(MI)	F/A	FUND		WORK	EXPECTED		PLANNED
	COUNTY	PROJECT		WORK	PROJ	PROJECT	CAT	PRO-	PHASE	F/A TO	WORK	YEAR
ROUTE	NAME	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	<u>LEN</u>	NUMBER	CODE	<u>RATA</u>	ESTIMATE	<u>OBLIGATE</u>	PHASE	OBLIGATION
	MARION	C-4264-01	RS-424 OVER TRIB TO DOYLE CR 3.5 MI E OF PEABODY	GRBRS	0.150	C426(401)	BRS	80.00	457,000	365,600	CONST	2009
	SUMNER	C-4427-02	SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION IN OXFORD	PEDBI	0.000	C442(702)	SRTS	100.00	250,000	250,000	PE/CONST	2009
	SUMNER	C-4488-01	5 MI W & 1 M S OF CALDWELL OVER BLUFF CR	GRBRS	0.100	C448(801)	BRS	80.00	1,328,000	1,062,400	CONST	2010
	NEMAHA	C-4490-01	3.5 MILES SOUTH AND 3.0 MILES WEST OF BERN	GRBRS	0.200	C449(001)	BRO	80.00	888,000	710,400	CONST	2010
K-18	GEARY	K-6795-02	NORTH OF EAST JCT 1-70, NE TO GEARY/RILEY CO LN	SEED	0.000	K679(502)	STP	100.00	153,000	153,000	CONST	2009
US-54	SEWARD	K-7283-04	OK/KS ST LN NE TO WESTERN AVE IN LIBERAL	SEED	0.000	K728(304)	NHS	80.00	49,000	39,200	CONST	2009
K-18	GEARY	KA-0979-01	ON K-18 IN JUNCTION CITY AT SPRING VALLEY ROAD	INTER	0.200	A097(901)	HPD	100.00	888,000	888,000	ROW	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-1537-01	KIOSKS FOR NATIVE STONE & PRAIRIE TRAIL SB	SHHWP	0.000	A153(701)	SB	80.00	95,500	76,400	PE/CONST	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-1538-01	UPDATE KANSAS SB PROGRAM MANAGEMENT PLAN	SHHWP	0.000	A153(801)	SB	80.00	200,000	160,000	PE	2009
US-177	CHASE	KA-1539-01	PIONEER BLUFFS PRAIRIE INFO & EDUCATION CENTER	SHHWP	0.000	A153(901)	SB	80.00	170,479	136,383	PE/CONST	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-1540-01	SCENIC BYWAY CONFERENCE FY 2010	SHHWP	0.000	A154(001)	SB	80.00	34,500	27,600	PE	2009
	STATEWIDE	KA-1541-01	COMPREHENSIV ACTION PLAN FOR MARKETING/PR	SHHWP	0.000	A154(101)	SB	80.00	150,000	120,000	PE	2009
	STATEWIDE	N/A	KDWP RECREATIONAL TRAIL PROJECTS	SPECL	0.000	RT09(001)	RT	100.00	1,147,640	1,147,640	CONST	2008
	GEARY	U-2159-02	SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION IN JUNCTION CITY	PEDBI	0.000	U215(902)	SRTS	100.00	250,000	250,000	PE/CONST	2009
	ATCHISON	X-2747-01	UPRR & HAMILTON ROAD NW OF LANCASTER	FLTSG	0.000	X274(701)	HSIP	100.00	261,000	261,000	CONST	2009
	ATCHISON	X-2748-01	UPRR & GREELEY ROAD NW OF LANCASTER	FLTSG	0.000	X274(801)	HSIP	100.00	261,000	261,000	CONST	2009
	BROWN	X-2749-01	UPRR & BITTERSWEET ROAD EAST OF SABETHA	FLTSG	0.000	X274(901)	HSIP	100.00	241,000	241,000	CONST	2009
	MARSHALL	X-2750-01	UPRR & E ROAD EAST OF BAILEYVILLE	FLTSG	0.000	X275(001)	HSIP	100,00	226,000	226,000	CONST	2009